2159863090

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
John Gudenburt Michael J. Moore	Name: Unisys Corporation			
Sammy C. Hutson William Kozlowski	Internal Address: MS/E8-114			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Unisys Way			
Execution Date(s) 9/4/2007, 9/5/2007				
✓ Assignment	City: Blue Bell			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania			
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. Permayivania			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 19424-0001			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/894,017				
Additional numbers att	  ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Richard J. Gregson - Unisys Corporation				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
internal Address: <u>MS/E8-114</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Unisys Way	None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
	- Automotive Control of the Control			
City: Blue Bell	8. Payment Information			
State: Pennsylvania Zip:19424-0001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>215-986-3325</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3790			
Fax Number: 215-986-3090	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Email Address: Richard Gregson@Unisys.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: ( U )	- 1 Pou 2007			
Signature Date				
Richard J. Gregson, Reg No. 41,804	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PM094, PM104

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Gudenburr residing at 8237 Mannington, Canton, Michigan, USA and Michael J. Moore residing at 16121 Dunbiaine, Beverly Hillis, Michigan, USA and Sammy C. Hutson residing at 43100 Twelve Oaks Crescent, Suite 4033, Novi, Michigan, USA and William Kozlowski residing at 44583 Yorkshire, Novi, Michigan, USA are inventors of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled SENSOR AND MARKERS FOR SPEED FEEDBACK IN A HAND-OPERATED DOCUMENT READER/IMAGER identified as Serial Number 11804, Old filed on August 17, 2007.

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0356 PM094, PM104

2159863090

<u>John Gudenburr</u> (Inventor's Typed Name)	INVENTOR  Inventor's Signature)	9-5-07 (Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before mo by	e this <u>5+h</u> day of <u>Sep+emb</u>	<u>veC</u> , 2007,
(SEAL)		CPIPIES AND ST. SOM
Michael J. Moore (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	9-5-0 (Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before m by .	e this <u>54h</u> day of <u>Se<i>ptem b</i>i</u>	<u>er</u> , 2007,
(SEAL)	Mannine J. Ngtary Public	roser_

(SEAL)

EARGRE PRASER
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME
COUNTY OF OMILARD
MY COUNTS SON EXPIRES APR 21, 2008
ACTIVES IN COUNTY OF MARKE

2159863090

PM094, PM104

## INVENTOR

Sammy C. Hutson		
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me by	this day of	, 2007,
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	INVENTOR	
<u>William Kozlowski</u> (Inventor's Typed Name)	William Z Hz. Jung (Inventor's Signature)	9/5/6 (Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me by .	this <u>54h</u> day of <u>Septemb</u>	<u>er</u> , 2007,
(SEAL)	Motary Public  JEANNINE FRASEN  ROTARY PUBLIC, STATE C  COMMITY OF CAME, AND  AUTORS SE COLORTY OF WARNES	<b>\</b>

PM094, PM104

## **INVENTOR**

Sammy C. Hutson	Som C. Hite	- Soft 4, 2007
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me t, 2007, by .	, ya	ptember
Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Livingston My Commission Expires June 18, 201 Acting in the County of	11 Anette K.	Larson
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
<u>William Kozlowski</u>	INVENTOR	
(Inventor's Typed Name)  Sworn to and subscribed before me t, 2007, by .	(Inventor's Signature) this day of	(Date)
(SEAL)	Notary Public	

3

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 11/01/2007**